

**Mat Suit 67/2025( /25)**

Order No. 02

Dtd.16.09.25

Today is fixed for office report.

No steps is taken today due to resolution dtd. 10.09.25 of Local Bar Association of Darjeeling.

Office report is received from the office.

Fix **25.09.25** for filing requisites.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

District Judge

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge

Darjeeling